506659678 05/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6706491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP ERTL	04/01/2021
PATRICK WAGNER	04/01/2021
ROMAN ROMSTORFER	04/01/2021
KLEMENS OLLMAIER	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGROM KG
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 22
City:	RAGGENDORF
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	2215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jeremyspier@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY D. SPIER
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE ST. NE

Address Line 2: STE. 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19946-0250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/JDS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=19946-0250_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif source=19946-0250 Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506659678 REEL: 056219 FRAME: 0842

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Philipp ERTL, a citizen of Austria, residing at Hochfeld 16, 4722 Peuerbach, Austria, Patrick WAGNER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Maria-Zieglerstrasse 6, 4722 Peuerbach, Austria, Roman ROMSTORFER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Hauptstrasse 22, 2215 Raggendorf, Austria, and Klemens OLLMAIER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Grosspoxruck 9, 4742 Pram, Austria (collectively, hereinafter "the Inventors") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Hoeing Device" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Serial No. 16/965,679 on 29 July 2020, as the national phase of international patent application No. PCT/AT2019/060009, filed 10 January 2019, which claims priority to Austria Patent Application No. A 50099/2018, filed 01 February 2018 (hereinafter "the Invention");

WHEREAS, we, the Inventors, by virtue of an oral agreement on or about \$\sum_{\lambda} \lambda_{\lambda}\$ orally agreed, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, and did sell, assign, and transfer to AGROM KG of Hauptstrasse 22, 2215 Raggendorf, Austria the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention (hereinafter "the Initial Assignment");

WHEREAS, we, the Inventors, desire to confirm the Initial Assignment, and to the extent the Initial Assignment may have been ineffective in any way to transfer full and complete ownership of the Invention to AGROM KG, we, the Inventors desire to transfer any and all remaining rights and interest that we, the Inventors may have in the Invention to AGROM KG, with the operative effect being that AGROM KG, or its assigns, is or becomes the sole and unequivocal owner of the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors, by these presents do confirm the Initial Assignment and transfer of the Invention to AGROM KG;

For the same consideration, we, the Inventors, hereby assign and transfer to AGROM KG, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any remaining interest that we, the Inventors may have in the Invention;

45211708.2

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 19946-0250 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, we, the Inventors, agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid AGROM KG, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Philipp ERTL, Patrick WAGNER, Roman ROMSTORFER, and Klemens OLLMAIER, have executed this Confirmatory Assignment to be effective on the date executed below.

Name: Philipp ERTL

Date: 1.4.2021

Name: Patrick WAGNER

Name: Roman ROMSTORFER

Date: 1, 4, 2021

Name: Klemens OLLMAIER

Date: 1/2 4 7 0 2 1

45211708.2

PATENT REEL: 056219 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 05/12/2021